### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
North Carolina State University	04/29/1992

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07855721

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07855721-p0001 - p0003#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0440

500585344

### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

0578204-92-0001

(owns

U.S. Patent Application entitled:

"A Short Synthesis of Effective Chiral Auxiliaries"

Inventor(s):

Daniel L. Comins

Serial Number:

07/855,721

Grant No:

3 R01 GM 34442

Filing Date:

3/20/92

**Contractor:** 

North Carolina State University

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227.11 included in Grant No. 3 R01 GM 34442 with the National Science Foundation. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 29th day of April, 1992.

(SEAL)

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY (Contractor)

William L. Klarman

Interim Vice Chancellor for Research and Extension

Box 7003

North Carolina State University

Raleigh, NC 27695-7003

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 07/07/2008**